

# JOHNS LYNG GROUP LIMITED (ASX: JLG)

## ASX & media statement

8 October 2020

### JOHNS LYNG GROUP APPOINTED TO CHUBB INSURANCE PANEL

Johns Lyng Group (ASX: **JLG**) has entered into a contract with Chubb Insurance Australia Limited (**Chubb**), one of Australia's most well-known and established insurers.

Effective from 1 October 2020, for an initial period of three years, Johns Lyng will join Chubb's panel of builders that provide insurance building and restoration services to Chubb's customers.

"Chubb is one of the most well-known and respected names in the insurance industry, which is a deserved reputation built up over time," Mr Didier said.

"It makes great business sense for us to work together and it's a real privilege for us to be appointed to such a highly regarded insurance panel.

"We look forward to building on our strong relationship and delivering our market-leading services to Chubb's customers."

#### ENDS

This announcement was authorised by the Disclosure Committee of Johns Lyng Group Limited.

For further information, contact:

#### Investors & Media James Aanensen t) 0410 518 590 e) jaanensen@prx.com.au

Company Secretary Todd Richards t) (03) 9492 9206 e) todd.richards@boardroomlimited.com.au

#### **About Johns Lyng Group Limited**

Johns Lyng Group Limited (JLG) is an integrated building services group delivering building and restoration services across Australia. JLG's core business is built on its ability to rebuild and restore a variety of properties and contents after damage by insured events including impact, weather and fire events. Beginning in 1953, JLG has grown into a national business with over 800 employees servicing a diversified client base comprising major insurance companies, commercial enterprises, local and state governments, body corporates/owners corporations and retail customers. JLG defines itself by delivering exceptional customer service outcomes every time.